
From: Jon Murray
To: Guy Evans
Subject: RE: St Marys Freight Terminal
Date: Tuesday, 23 June 2020 3:39:45 PM
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Guy,
 
As discussed the tree size specified in the DA documents would need considerable lead time and even then most nurseries will not stock
these types of species in the specified size. We attached emails and substation recommendations from several large nurseries in the
Sydney area which show that no 75L sizes in these species are currently available.
 
We would seek to have the condition adjusted so that a pot size of 25-45L is permissible for this project given the availability from the
Nurseries mentioned. We believe the same outcome will be achieved in doing so, with the over all install heights only varying slighting from
the proposed 75L trees.  
The average 75L tree size is 1.8-2.5m 
The average 45L tree size is 1.4-2.2m
The average 25L tree size is 1.2-1.8m 

With this specific project we do not want to substitute the tree species so we can get larger sizes as they form part of the complimentary
work to the VMP areas.
 
As part of the establishment period any trees that are damaged or have died will be replaced by the contractor.
 
Hope this helps?
 
Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401

 
 

From: Jon Murray 
Sent: Monday, 22 June 2020 4:30 PM
To: Guy Evans <guy.evans@urbanco.com.au>
Subject: RE: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Guy,
 
Attachment and email from one of the bigger plant suppliers saying that they can only get 45L size.
 
Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401

 
 

From: Jon Murray 
Sent: Monday, 22 June 2020 8:29 AM
To: Guy Evans <guy.evans@urbanco.com.au>
Subject: FW: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Guy,

Email below regarding trees, I dare say early 2021 is a bit late for your timeline…..I have emailed a few others so waiting to hear back but
early thoughts are we may have to seek an approval from Council to lower the conditioned 75L tree size to something more readily
available. Typically these native trees are harder to get at this sort of size.
 
Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401

 

mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au
mailto:guy.evans@urbanco.com.au
mailto:guy.evans@urbanco.com.au

Marc Patterson | Manager
Ph: 02 9654 1410 Fax: 02 9654 2517 Mb: 0499 654 654
Email: marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au Web: www.kenthurstnursery.com.au

KENTHURST NURSERY

Site: 151 Kenthurst Road Kenthurst NSW | Postal: Po Box 209 Kenthurst NSW 2156




RE: St Marys Freight Terminal

		From

		Darren Mason

		To

		Jon Murray

		Recipients

		jmurray@siteimage.com.au



Afternoon



Hope your well ?



We are in the middle of finalising the weekends stock take and cannot firm up the quote until later this week.



Please find attached comments on sizes that the system says we have…but I need to do a physical inspection.



Can you review and advise if these sizes are acceptable before I action



 



 



 



Darren Mason



Sales Director



 







02 8777 4713 (Direct)  |  02 9826 1911 (Office)







0418 811 142







darren@andreasensgreen.com.au







www.andreasensgreen.com.au







1543 Elizabeth Drive, Kemps Creek NSW 2178



 







 



 







 



 



 



 



 



 







 



 



 



 



 



 



IMPORTANT NOTICE: 



This e-mail message is intended to be received only by persons entitled to receive the confidential information it may contain. E-mail messages to clients of Andreasens Green Wholesale Nurseries may contain information that is confidential and legally privileged. Please do not read, copy, forward, or store this message unless you are an intended recipient of it. If you have received this message in error, please forward it to the sender and delete it completely from your computer system. 



 



 P Please consider the environment before printing this email



 



From: Jon Murray [mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:06 PM
To: Darren Mason
Subject: St Marys Freight Terminal



 



Hi Darren,



 



Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it will be hard to get the quantity needed at the size specified.



 



Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.



 



Thanks again, appreciate all your help!!

Regards, 



 



 



Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect

Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401






 



  _____  



Scanned by Trustwave SEG - Trustwave's comprehensive email content security solution. Download a free evaluation of Trustwave SEG at www.trustwave.com
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Re: St Marys Freight Terminal

		From

		Marc Patterson

		To

		Jon Murray

		Recipients

		jmurray@siteimage.com.au



Hi Jon 



I hate to be the bearer of bad new but this is going to be difficult to supply in the short term. 



I would estimated that it would be early 2021 to get these trees grow in the sizes required, pending the availability of the starter stock.



If you need any further information please don't hesitate to give me a call. 



Regards



Marc 














  _____  


From: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:08 PM
To: Marc Patterson <marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au>
Subject: FW: St Marys Freight Terminal 

 



Hi Marc,



 



Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it will be hard to get the quantity needed at the size specified.



 



Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.



 



Thanks again, appreciate all your help. 

Regards, 



 



 



Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect

Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401






 





image001.jpg

SITE IMAGE

andsc







image002.jpg







image003.jpg







image004.jpg
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Ph: 02 9654 1410 Fax: 02 9654 2517 Mb: 0499 654 654
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RE: St Marys Freight Terminal

		From

		Trees Impact

		To

		Jon Murray

		Recipients

		jmurray@siteimage.com.au



Good afternoon Jon



 



We have Eucalyptus molucanna and Angophora costata in production but nothing ready yet and not in the numbers wanted.



 



We also don't sell 75L stock.



 



Currently our smallest size is 150L but we are working towards offering 100L sizes shortly.



 



Please keep us in mind when you need great trees in bigger sizes.



 



Regards



Ross



 



COVID- 19 UPDATE: Trees Impact and Karignan Plantation remain open with all safety measures in place and, subject to future Government requirements, will continue operating while the virus is BEING brought under control.



 



TREES IMPACT PTY LTD.



P (02) 4234 2700  E info@treesimpact.com.au







                          The cheapest tree is the tree that works!  Follow this link:



      5 reasons why you should only ever buy the very best trees available



 



From: Jon Murray [mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:06 PM
To: Trees Impact <info@treesimpact.com.au>
Subject: FW: St Marys Freight Terminal



 



Hi Ross,



 



Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it will be hard to get the quantity needed at the size specified.



 



Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.



 



Thanks again, appreciate all your help!!

Regards, 



 



 



Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect

Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401
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RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray

		From

		Heather Andersen

		To

		Jon Murray

		Recipients

		jmurray@siteimage.com.au



Hi Jonathon,



 



I have had a look into these plants for you and have the following results.



 



Angophora – They have all been sold and my supplier won’t have any ready until spring in 45lt size. 



Casuarina – I may be able to get now but only in 45lt – just waiting to hear back from my supplier.



Euc Moluccana – I can only get 400lt at the moment, the rest won’t be ready until summer.



Euc Tereticornis - I may be able to get now but only in 45lt – just waiting to hear back from my supplier.



Melaleuca – I can get now but only in 45lt.



 



Let me know your thoughts on the above or if we can substitute any and I can look into that for you also.



 



 



Kind Regards,



 



Heather Andersen



Sales Support



 








Alpine Nurseries Sales Pty Ltd



1099 Old Northern Rd Dural NSW 2158



 



P:   02 9651 0900



E:   heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au



W:  alpinenurseries.com.au



 



   



 



 



 



From: Jon Murray [mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au] 
Sent: Monday, June 22, 2020 2:22 PM
To: Heather Andersen
Subject: RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray



 



Hi Heather,



 



Thank you for getting back to me.



 



I have also attached another list we are looking to get although again I think it will be difficult to get this in the next couple of months.



 



Regards, 



 



 



Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect

Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401



 



 



From: Heather Andersen <heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au> 
Sent: Monday, 22 June 2020 2:17 PM
To: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Subject: RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray



 



Hi Jonathon,



 



Thanks for your email! I have called quite a few of our suppliers and looked onto our national database for the trees you’re after and unfortunately I cannot find anything bigger than a 300mm pot, the last one the Exocarpus I have not been able to find at all.



 



I would be more than happy to help if you have any other plants you would like to substitute for them, please let me know and ill do what I can.



 



 



Kind Regards,



 



Heather Andersen



Sales Support



 








Alpine Nurseries Sales Pty Ltd



1099 Old Northern Rd Dural NSW 2158



 



P:   02 9651 0900



E:   heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au



W:  alpinenurseries.com.au



 



   



 



 



 



From: Jonathon Murray [mailto:alpine@myetailer.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2020 4:26 PM
To: Sales
Subject: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray



 



Name 



	Jonathon Murray 



Company 



	Site Image Landscape Architects 



Email 



	jmurray@siteimage.com.au 



Phone 



	0425275401 



Message 



	Hi,

We are working on ALDI Distribution centre and they are struggling to get some of the native trees at the size specified. 

Would you happen to have any of the following or close to? 

10 x Ceratopetalum Gummiferum 100L
26 x Melaleuca Decora 100L
13 x Exocarpus Cuppressiformis 100L

Regards, 
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From: Marc Patterson <marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au> 
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 6:22 PM
To: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Subject: Re: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Hi Jon 
 
I hate to be the bearer of bad new but this is going to be difficult to supply in the short term. 
 
I would estimated that it would be early 2021 to get these trees grow in the sizes required, pending the availability of the
starter stock.
 
If you need any further information please don't hesitate to give me a call. 
 
Regards
 
Marc 
 

 

 

From: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:08 PM
To: Marc Patterson <marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au>
Subject: FW: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Hi Marc,
 
Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it will be hard to get the quantity
needed at the size specified.
 
Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.
 
Thanks again, appreciate all your help. 

Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401

 

mailto:marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au
mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au
mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au
mailto:marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au
http://www.siteimage.com.au/
https://www.instagram.com/siteimage.la/
https://www.facebook.com/Siteimage.la/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/1431542/


From: Darren Mason
To: Jon Murray
Subject: RE: St Marys Freight Terminal
Date: Monday, 22 June 2020 3:53:48 PM
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Afternoon
Hope your well ?
We are in the middle of finalising the weekends stock take and cannot firm up the quote until later this week.
Please find attached comments on sizes that the system says we have…but I need to do a physical inspection.
Can you review and advise if these sizes are acceptable before I action
 
 
 
Darren Mason
Sales Director
 

02 8777 4713 (Direct)  |  02 9826 1911 (Office)

0418 811 142

darren@andreasensgreen.com.au

www.andreasensgreen.com.au

1543 Elizabeth Drive, Kemps Creek NSW 2178

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
This e-mail message is intended to be received only by persons entitled to receive the confidential information it may contain. E-
mail messages to clients of Andreasens Green Wholesale Nurseries may contain information that is confidential and legally
privileged. Please do not read, copy, forward, or store this message unless you are an intended recipient of it. If you have
received this message in error, please forward it to the sender and delete it completely from your computer system.
 
 P Please consider the environment before printing this email
 

From: Jon Murray [mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:06 PM
To: Darren Mason
Subject: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Hi Darren,
 
Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it will be hard to

mailto:darren@andreasensgreen.com.au
mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au
mailto:darren@andreasensgreen.com.au
http://www.andreasensgreen.com.au/
https://www.facebook.com/AndreasensGreen/
https://www.instagram.com/andreasensgreen/
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get the quantity needed at the size specified.
 
Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.
 
Thanks again, appreciate all your help!!

Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401
cid:image009.jpg@01D395C3.04DB2B30
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From: Marc Patterson
To: Jon Murray
Subject: Re: St Marys Freight Terminal
Date: Friday, 19 June 2020 6:21:41 PM
Attachments: Outlook-1520901741.png

Hi Jon 

I hate to be the bearer of bad new but this is going to be difficult to supply in the short
term. 

I would estimated that it would be early 2021 to get these trees grow in the sizes required,
pending the availability of the starter stock.

If you need any further information please don't hesitate to give me a call. 

Regards

Marc 

From: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 19 June 2020 3:08 PM
To: Marc Patterson <marc@kenthurstnursery.com.au>
Subject: FW: St Marys Freight Terminal
 
Hi Marc,
 
Working on another project in St Marys and I would like the client to order the trees ASAP as I know it
will be hard to get the quantity needed at the size specified.
 
Could you please let me know availability and lead times if possible.
 
Thanks again, appreciate all your help. 

Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401
cid:image009.jpg@01D395C3.04DB2B30
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From: Heather Andersen
To: Jon Murray
Subject: RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray
Date: Tuesday, 23 June 2020 11:02:28 AM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Hi Jonathon,
 
I have had a look into these plants for you and have the following results.
 
Angophora – They have all been sold and my supplier won’t have any ready until spring in 45lt
size.
Casuarina – I may be able to get now but only in 45lt – just waiting to hear back from my
supplier.
Euc Moluccana – I can only get 400lt at the moment, the rest won’t be ready until summer.
Euc Tereticornis - I may be able to get now but only in 45lt – just waiting to hear back from my
supplier.
Melaleuca – I can get now but only in 45lt.
 
Let me know your thoughts on the above or if we can substitute any and I can look into that for
you also.
 
 
Kind Regards,
 
Heather Andersen
Sales Support
 

Alpine Nurseries Sales Pty Ltd
1099 Old Northern Rd Dural NSW 2158
 
P:   02 9651 0900
E:   heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au
W:  alpinenurseries.com.au
 

    
 
 
 

From: Jon Murray [mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au] 
Sent: Monday, June 22, 2020 2:22 PM
To: Heather Andersen
Subject: RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray
 
Hi Heather,

mailto:heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au
mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au
mailto:katherinetoates@alpinenurseries.com.au
mailto:ww.alpinenurseries.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/AlpineNurseries
https://www.instagram.com/alpine_nurseries/










 
Thank you for getting back to me.
 
I have also attached another list we are looking to get although again I think it will be difficult to get
this in the next couple of months.
 
Regards,
 
 

Jonathon Murray Senior Landscape Architect
Level 1, 3-5 Baptist St, Redfern NSW 2016
p.  02 8332 5600  |  m.  0425 275 401

 
 

From: Heather Andersen <heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au> 
Sent: Monday, 22 June 2020 2:17 PM
To: Jon Murray <jmurray@siteimage.com.au>
Subject: RE: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray
 
Hi Jonathon,
 
Thanks for your email! I have called quite a few of our suppliers and looked onto our national
database for the trees you’re after and unfortunately I cannot find anything bigger than a
300mm pot, the last one the Exocarpus I have not been able to find at all.
 
I would be more than happy to help if you have any other plants you would like to substitute for
them, please let me know and ill do what I can.
 
 
Kind Regards,
 
Heather Andersen
Sales Support
 

Alpine Nurseries Sales Pty Ltd
1099 Old Northern Rd Dural NSW 2158
 
P:   02 9651 0900
E:   heatherandersen@alpinenurseries.com.au
W:  alpinenurseries.com.au
 

    
 
 

mailto:katherinetoates@alpinenurseries.com.au
mailto:ww.alpinenurseries.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/AlpineNurseries
https://www.instagram.com/alpine_nurseries/


 

From: Jonathon Murray [mailto:alpine@myetailer.com.au] 
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2020 4:26 PM
To: Sales
Subject: 11579 - Website enquiry from Jonathon Murray
 
Name

Jonathon Murray

Company

Site Image Landscape Architects

Email

jmurray@siteimage.com.au

Phone

0425275401

Message

Hi,

We are working on ALDI Distribution centre and they are struggling to get some of the native trees at
the size specified. 

Would you happen to have any of the following or close to? 

10 x Ceratopetalum Gummiferum 100L
26 x Melaleuca Decora 100L
13 x Exocarpus Cuppressiformis 100L

Regards,

mailto:alpine@myetailer.com.au
mailto:jmurray@siteimage.com.au

